
Amount of P&G dues allocable 

to lobbying or political 

expenditures**

$0 

$0 

$9,521.40 

$234,500 

$12,768.75 

$40,800 

$112,200 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$16,965 

$0 

$2,437.50 

$0 

$0 

$107,163 

$0 

$0 

$34,320 

$3,900 

$2,500 

$67,980 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$94,767.65 

$26,000 

$0 

$13,625 

$8,400 

$186,168.32 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$4,533.75 

$0 

$50,500 

$12,500 

$0 

$1,041,550 

Total Dues Spent on Lobbying or Political 

Expenses

$8,300,459 Total Dues

*With dues over $25,000 in 2017

** As reported by the organization 

Council on Responsible Nutrition (CRN)

Association of National Advertisers

Center for Baby & Adult Hygiene Products (BAHP)

Center for Information Policy Leadership

P&G's 2017 U.S. Trade, Industry, and Policy Associations*

American Advertising Federation (AAF)

American Chemistry Council (ACC)

Business Roundtable (BRT)

Center for Alternatives to Animal Testing (CAAT)

American Cleaning Institute (ACI)

Alliance for Family Entertainment 

American Foresty and Paper Products Association (AF&PA)

Center for Strategic and International Studies (CSIS)

Household and Commerical Products Association (HCPA) Formerly 

Cincinnati Business Committee (CBC)

Cincinnati Center City for Development Corporation (3CDC)

Cincinnati/USA Regional Chamber and Cincinnati USA Partnership 

Intellectual Property Owners (IPO)

Corporate Council on Africa

Civil Justice Reform Group (CJRG)

Consumer Goods Forum

Consumer Heathcare Products Association (CHPA)

Food Marketing Institute

Greater Boston Chamber of Commerce

Grocery Manufacturers of America (GMA)

Institute of In Vitro Science (IIVS)

Institute of the Nonwoven Fabrics Industry (INDA)

Council of State Governments

Health and Environmental Sciences Institute (HESI)

Personal Care Products Council (PCPC)

National Association of Manufacturers (NAM)
National Environmental Develop Assoc-Clean Air Project (NEDA-

CAP)

National Foreign Trade Council (NFTC)/ WTO Working Group/ USA 

Engage/ Tax Steering Committee

Ohio Chamber of Commerce

Water Environment Research Foundation (WERF)

State Legislative Leaders Foundation (SLLF)

Sustainability Consortium

Research Institute for Fragrance Materials (RIFM)

United States Council for International Business (USCIB)

US-ASEAN Business Council (USABC)

US Chamber of Commerce

US Global Leadership Council


