P&G's 2017 U.S. Trade, Industry, and Policy Associations*	Amount of P&G dues allocable to lobbying or political expenditures**
Alliance for Family Entertainment	\$0
American Advertising Federation (AAF)	\$0
American Chemistry Council (ACC)	\$9,521.40
American Cleaning Institute (ACI)	\$234,500
American Foresty and Paper Products Association (AF&PA)	\$12,768.75
Association of National Advertisers	\$40,800
Business Roundtable (BRT)	\$112,200
Center for Alternatives to Animal Testing (CAAT)	\$0
Center for Baby & Adult Hygiene Products (BAHP)	\$0
Center for Information Policy Leadership	\$0
Center for Strategic and International Studies (CSIS)	\$0
Cincinnati Business Committee (CBC)	\$16,965
Cincinnati Center City for Development Corporation (3CDC)	\$0
Cincinnati/USA Regional Chamber and Cincinnati USA Partnership	\$2,437.50
Civil Justice Reform Group (CJRG)	\$0
Consumer Goods Forum	\$0
Consumer Heathcare Products Association (CHPA)	\$107,163
Corporate Council on Africa	\$0
Council of State Governments	\$0
Council on Responsible Nutrition (CRN)	\$34,320
Food Marketing Institute	\$3,900
Greater Boston Chamber of Commerce	\$2,500
Grocery Manufacturers of America (GMA)	\$67,980
Institute of In Vitro Science (IIVS)	\$0
Institute of the Nonwoven Fabrics Industry (INDA)	\$0
Intellectual Property Owners (IPO)	\$0
Health and Environmental Sciences Institute (HESI)	\$0
Household and Commerical Products Association (HCPA) Formerly	\$94,767.65
National Association of Manufacturers (NAM)	\$26,000
National Environmental Develop Assoc-Clean Air Project (NEDA- CAP)	\$0
National Foreign Trade Council (NFTC)/ WTO Working Group/ USA	30
Engage/ Tax Steering Committee	\$13,625
Ohio Chamber of Commerce	\$8,400
Personal Care Products Council (PCPC)	\$186,168.32
Research Institute for Fragrance Materials (RIFM)	\$0
State Legislative Leaders Foundation (SLLF)	\$0
Sustainability Consortium	\$0
United States Council for International Business (USCIB)	\$4,533.75
US-ASEAN Business Council (USABC)	\$4,533.73
US Chamber of Commerce	\$50,500
US Global Leadership Council	\$12,500
Water Environment Research Foundation (WERF)	\$12,300
Tracer Environment research Foundation (WERT)	30

	\$50,500	
	\$12,500	
(F)	\$0	
		Total Dues Spent on Lobbying or Political
	\$1,041,550	Expenses
	\$8,300,459	Total Dues
		*With dues over \$25,000 in 2017
		** As reported by the organization